
Wilkins Lean-In County Office Visits – 2022 
County Appointment Date/Time 
Logan Friday, May 20 (ALL DAY + SAT) 
Lorain Friday, June 3 (MORNING) 
Medina Friday, June 3 (AFTERNOON) 
Vinton Friday, June 24 (MORNING) 
Athens Friday, June 24 (AFTERNOON) 
Trumbull Thursday, June 30 (MORNING) 
Ashtabula Thursday, June 30 (AFTERNOON) 
Pickaway Friday, July 8 (AFTERNOON (1pm) TO EVENING 
Carroll Friday, July 22 (ALL DAY + SAT) 
Clermont Friday, July 29 (ALL DAY + SAT RECs) 
Ross Tuesday, August 9 (EVENING) 
Perry Tuesday, August 16 (MORNING) 
Muskingum Tuesday, August 16 (AFTERNOON) 
Champaign Tuesday, August 23 (MORNING) 
Clark Tuesday, August 23  (AFTERNOON) 
Lawrence Friday, August 26 (MORNING) 
Scioto Friday, August 26 (AFTERNOON) 
Geauga Friday, September 2 (MORNING) 
Seneca Tuesday, September 6 (ALL DAY) 
Cuyahoga Friday, September 16 (ALL DAY) 
Erie Friday, September 23 (ALL DAY) 
Paulding Tuesday, October 4 (MORNING) 
Defiance Tuesday, October 4 (AFTERNOON) 
Columbiana Friday, October 7 (MORNING) 
Montgomery Friday, October 14 (MORNING) 
Greene Friday, October 14 (AFTERNOON) 
Henry Tuesday, October 18 (MORNING) 
Hancock Tuesday, October 18 (AFTERNOON + DINNER) 
Highland Friday, October 28 (MORNING + SAT) 
Adams Friday, October 28 (AFTERNOON + SAT) 
Sandusky Friday, November 4 (MORNING + SAT) 
Ottawa Friday, November 4 (AFTERNOON + SAT) 
Miami Tuesday, November 8 (ALL DAY)  
Wayne Friday, November 18 (MORNING + SAT RECs) 
Holmes Friday, November 18 (AFTERNOON + SAT RECs) 
Hardin Tuesday, November 29 (ALL DAY)  
Crawford Friday, December 2 (EARLY MORNING) 
Lake Friday, December 2 (AFTERNOON + SAT RECs) 
Brown Friday, December 16 (AFTERNOON + SAT RECs) 
Gallia Friday, January 13 (MORNING) 
Meigs Friday, January 13 (AFTERNOON) 
Morrow Friday, January 27 (MORNING) 
Knox Friday, January 27 (AFTERNOON) 
Allen Friday, February 3 (AFTERNOON) 




